rate for a trainee shall be no lower than 10 percent below the minimum of the position's salary range. Note: as an 6 

example, the salary rate would be ninety thousand dollars ($90,000) if the salary range is one hundred thousand dollars 7 

($100,000) to one hundred forty thousand dollars ($140,000). The salary rate for a trainee shall be no higher than the 8 

25th percentile of the position's salary range. Note: as an example, the salary rate would be one hundred ten thousand 9 

dollars ($110,000) if the salary range is one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) to one hundred forty thousand dollars 10 

($140,000). Adjustments are to be given upon recommendations by the appointing authority and the supervisor that 11 

the employee has earned an increase, based on successful performance and completed training milestones as specified 12 

by local policy. Trainee salary adjustments shall not be awarded if an employee has unsatisfactory job performance 13

[...]

shall be no lower than 10 percent below the minimum of the position's salary range (for example, range. Note: as an 11 

example, the salary rate would be ninety thousand dollars ($90,000) if the salary range is one hundred thousand dollars 12 

($100,000) to $140,000), one hundred forty thousand dollars ($140,000). The salary rate for a trainee shall be and no 13 

higher than the 25th percentile of the position's salary range range. Note: as an example, the salary rate would be (for 14 

example, one hundred ten thousand dollars ($110,000) if the salary range is one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) 15 

to $140,000). one hundred forty thousand dollars ($140,000). Adjustments are to be given upon recommendations by 16 

the appointing authority and the supervisor that the employee has earned an increase. increase, based on successful 17 

performance and completed training milestones as specified by local policy.